TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM806603

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3937/0886	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as successor-in-interest to GMAC Commerical Finance LLC		04/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DCP EQUITY PARTNERS, LLC, as successor-in-interest to DentalCare Partners, Inc.	
Street Address:	530 South Main St.	
City:	North Orange	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92868	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2206613	DENTALWORKS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

212-596-9287 Phone:

Email: nicole.mollica@ropesgray.com Nicole Mollica, Ropes & Gray LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117913-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole Mollica
SIGNATURE:	/nicole mollica/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023

Total Attachments: 3 source=Release#page1.tif

source=Release#page2.tif		
source=Release#page3.tif		

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 26, 2023, is made by Ally Commercial Finance LLC (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), as successor-in-interest to Residential Funding Company, LLC ("<u>RFC</u>") and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC ("<u>GMAC</u>"), in favor of DCP Equity Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to DentalCare Partners, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (i) that certain Second Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2009, made by DentalCare Partners Inc. (as predecessor in interest to Grantor) in favor of GMAC (the "GMAC Intellectual Property Security Agreement") recorded at reel/frame 003937/0886 and (ii) that certain Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2007 made by DentalCare Partners, Inc. (as successor in interest to Grantor) in favor of Residential Funding Company, LLC (the "RFC Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), recorded at reel/frame 003505/0178, the Grantor pledged and assigned to the each of GMAC and RFC, respectively, a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to any and all Trademarks then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by such Grantor, including those listed on Schedule I (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Grantee assumed the loan and related security interests granted to GMAC and RFC and entered into that certain Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2015, and such assignment and transfer of security interest from GMAC and RFC to Grantor was inadvertently not recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Grantee, as successor in interest to each of (i) GMAC's security interest granted pursuant to the GMAC Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and (ii) RFC's security interest granted pursuant to the RFC Intellectual Property Security Agreement, wishes to record a release of the security interest granted by each such agreement recorded at reel/frame 003937/0886 and reel/frame 003505/0178, respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby releases, for itself and on behalf of its predecessors in interest, without any representation or recourse by Grantee, any and all liens on and security interests in the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

ALLY COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, as successor to Residential Funding Company, LLC and GMAC Commercial Finance LLC, as Grantee

By:

<u>Jorge S Wagner</u> Nome: Jorge S. Wagner

Title: Ally Corporate Finance General

Counsel

SCHEDULE 1

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
DENTALWORKS	75279512	April 22, 1997	2206613	December 1, 1998	Registered

135125471_4

RECORDED: 04/27/2023